© 2015 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 7
Data Sheet
Cisco Nexus 7700 Platform Power Supplies
The Cisco Nexus® 7700 platform switches are the latest extension to the modular
Cisco Nexus 7000 Series Switches. The Cisco Nexus 7700 switches have operational
and feature consistency with the existing Cisco Nexus 7000 Series Switches, using a
common system architecture, the same application-specific integrated circuit (ASIC)
technology, and the same proven Cisco® NX-OS Software releases.

*
Validation in progress
Safety compliance ● Ul/CSA/IEC/EN 60950-1
● AS/NZS 60950
LED indicators ● Green input LED (1 to 2): On when input voltage in inputs is within range (1 for AC and 2 for DC)
● Green output LED: On when the DC voltage is within the valid range
● Red fault LED: On and blinking when the power supply’s internal self-diagnostic tests have failed or any other
power supply failure has occurred
● Blue ID LED: On and blinking when the operator has flagged this card for identification
Reliability and availability Capable of online insertion and removal (OIR)
MIBs Supports Simple Network Management Protocol Versions 1, 2, and 3 (SNMPv1, v2, and v3; see Cisco NX-OS
Software release notes for more information about specific MIB support)
Warranty Cisco Nexus 7700 switches come with the standard Cisco 1-year limited hardware warranty
Table 7. 3.0-kW AC Power Supply Cable Specifications
Locale Part Number Cord Length Wall Appliance Plug Type Wall Plug Rating
Argentina CAB-IR2073-C19-AR 14 ft (4.3m) IRAM 2073 250 VAC, 16A
Australia and New Zealand CAB-AC-16A-AUS 14 ft (4.3m) AU20S3 250 VAC, 16A
People’s Republic of China CAB-AC16A-CH 14 ft (4.3m) GB16C 250 VAC, 16A
Continental Europe CAB-AC-2500W-EU 14 ft (4.3m) CEE 7/7 250 VAC, 16A
International CAB-AC-2500W-INT 14 ft (4.3m) IEC 309 250 VAC, 16A
Israel CAB-AC-2500W-ISRL 14 ft (4.3m) SI16S3 250 VAC, 16A
Japan and North America
(nonlocking) 200 to 240 VAC
operation
CAB-AC-2500W-US1 14 ft (4.3m) NEMA 6-20 250 VAC, 16A
Japan and North America
(locking) 200 to 240 VAC
operation
CAB-AC-C6K-TWLK 14 ft (4.3m) NEMA L6-20 250 VAC, 16A